PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linjun Yang	02/06/2009
Bo Geng	02/06/2009
Xian-Sheng Hua	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12391511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: karen@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, pllc

Address Line 1: 601 West Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-3853US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Doty

Total Attachments: 2 source=GQ1667#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0245 JP \$40.00 1239151

500829678

source=GQ1667#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0246

 PATENT ASSIGNMENT
 MS Docket No.: 325909.01

 (OC Docket No.: MS1-3853US)

WE, Linjun Yan	g, Bo Geng, Xian-S	Sheng Hua, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION"	') disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent application entitled
"Unbiased Active Learning" ("	'APPLICATION"), wh	nich:
🔀 will be file	d without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby aut	thorizes, and reque	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Lee & Hay	as, PLLC, 601 W. Ri	iverside Avenue, Suite T400, Spokane,
Washingto	n 99201, who are	associated with customer number
		nthesis (Application No. 12/391, 511,
		PPLICATION's Application No. and filing
date, wher		
was filed o	on and wa	as given Application No;
preserve.	ncurrently herewith	
Microsoft Corp	oration, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
		itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
		the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
		therefrom, such as continuing
		erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES		
For good and v	aluable consideral	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGI	NOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and	d exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLI	CATION DERIVATIV	VES);
ASSIGNOR agre	ees to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for
		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the Al		the control of the co
0		
Jinjun tang	- Feb 6th	, 2004 Linjun Yang
Inventor's Signature	Date	, 2000 Linjun Yang Printed Name in Native Language
Da Compa	E 1 12h	s & more a
UN LONG	Feb. 6th	Bo Geng
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Xian-Sheng Hua
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
account on a sublingerance	Sec. 55. 5	The restriction of the contraction is a finisher section of the contraction of the contra

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>325909.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-3853US</u>)

WE, Linju	WE, Linjun Yang, Bo Geng, Xian-Sheng Hua, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented													
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled														
"Unbiased Active Learning" ("APPLICATION"), which:														
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of														
							Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 2280							
to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $12/391,511$, filed $02/24/2009$) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;														
							was	was filed on and was given Application No;						
								ed concurrently herewith						
Microsof	t Corporation, a Washing	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and												
its successors and ass	its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the													
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing														
						applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby								
acknowledged by the	ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to												
the ASSIGNEE, the enti	re and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and												
the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIV	/ES);												
ASSIGNO	R agrees to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for												
the making and prose	cution of the APPLICATIC	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for												
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting														
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).														
. 5														
		Linjun Yang												
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language												
_		-												
		Bo Geng												
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language												
~ 1														
	173	Xian-Sheng Hua												
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language												
_		J												

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 04/08/2009